NDKKRONE

Hay & Forage Technology

KW-880 Parts Manual

Table Of Contents

HeadStoCK ....coovvvveieiieieee e, 2
Hitch Beam .....coovvieiieeeeee, 4
Central GearboX .....ovevvvvviiviiiiiieeeeen, 6
Central GearboX .....cooevvvvviiviiiieeeieen, 8
Intermediate Beam ..........c.coeevvvvenneen. 10
Intermediate Beam ..........c.coeevvvvenneen. 12
Intermediate Beam Outside............... 14
Intermediate Beam Outside............... 16
Outer Support Tube .......cccccoeiienn, 18
Outer Support Tube ........c.ccoeieenn, 20
Rotor Assembly ..., 22
WHREEIS .., 24
Angle Adjustment Linkage............... 26
Safety Frames ...........ccoeeviiiiiiiiinnee, 28

Hydraulic Valve...........ccoooiiinnnn, 30
Angle Adjustment Hydraulics .......... 32
Folding Hydraulics...........ccoeeeneienni, 34
Folding Hydraulics...........cccoeenieenni 36
Windrowing GearboX...........ccoeeeeen..e, 38
TINE SAVErS ..o, 40
LIghting ...ooevnii e, 42
PTO Shaft.....ccccooeiviiiiii e, 44
Universal Joint “A” ..o, 46
Universal Joint “B” ........ccoooiveinne, 48
Universal Joint “C” ........ccooeiveiinee, 50
General Information Decals ............. 52
Warning Decals ..........cccoeeiiiiininnnni, 54

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

2 K W-880 PartsM anual

Headstock




Headstock

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
1 153.444.0 Shaft X [Cat.ll
2 260.330.0 Locking Mechanism X
3 030.124.1 Tension Spring X
4 144.141.2 Upper Link Pin X |Cat. l&ll
5 900.304.1 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 60
6 910.506.0 Washer X 113X24X25
7 901.453.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 65
8 908.701.0 Hex Nut X | M12
9 909.922.0 Cup Spring X
10 908.215.0 Hex Nut X | M12
11 |904.884.0 Flat Round Bolt X | M12 X 35
12 | 154.566.0 PTO Shaft Holder X
13 | 910.506.0 Washer X 113X24X25
14 | 900.658.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 40
15 | 260.599.0 Jack Stand X
16 917.001.0 Lynch Pin X [11X55
17 | 260.321.0 Headstock X
18 | 260.241.0 Spring Bolt X | Rd. 18 X 90
19 | 492.119.0 Pressure Spring X

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

KW-880 PartsM anual

Hitch Beam




Hitch Beam

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
1 260.940.0 Supporting Beam X
2 900.656.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 30
3 910.624.0 Washer X 113.0X35X8
4 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 12
5 912.507.0 Roll Pin X 16 X20
6 909.912.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 16
7 900.674.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M16 X35
8 260.242.0 Pin X [Rd. 30X 286
9 912.714.0 Roll Pin X [10X40
10 | 153.584.0 Roller X
11 |910.865.0 Shim X 130X42X2.0
12 | 260.126.0 Male Tube X
13 | 155.044.0 Spacer X | Rd. 80X 30
14 | 260.127.0 Buffer X
15 | 153.459.0 Pressure Spring X
16 | 260.125.0 Female Tube X
17 901.455.0 Hex Head Bolt X [M12 X 75
18 | 910.609.0 Washer X |113X37X3
19 | 153.139.1 Clamp X
20 | 052.053.1 Pressure Spring X
21 908.701.0 Hex Nut X [ M12
22 |912.670.0 Roll Pin X [8X40
23 910.514.1 Washer X 26 X44X4
24 153.088.0 Pin X 125X104
25 | 155.029.0 PTO Shaft Guard X
26 |910.413.0 Washer X |1A84
27 |906.983.1 Self-Tapping Screw X |B8X22
28 | 900.675.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M16 X 40

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

KW-880 PartsM anual

Central Gearbox

449 488 3




Central Gearbox

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes

1 260.820.0 Inner Support Tube X

2 908.716.1 Hex Nut X |NM 16

3 910.303.0 Washer X |117X30X3

4 153.458.0 Gearbox Seal X | T=5mm

5 153.030.0 Gearbox Housing X

6 937.727.0 Gasket Ring X |1A18X24X15

7 919.811.0 Breather X |M18X 1.5

8 915.742.0 Cylinder Pin X 18M6X20

9 901.495.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M16 X 160

13 [ 936.317.1 Radial Seal X [AS30X52X9

14 915.081.0 Flat Key X |B8X7X45

16 | 260.840.0 Shaft X [Rd. 30X 1490

17 915.080.0 Flat Key X |A8X7X45

18 | 930.536.1 Bearing X | 6206 2RS

19 |[910.904.0 Shim X |50X62X1.0
910.903.0 Shim X [50X62X.5
910.902.0 Shim X [50X62X.3

20 | 911.659.0 Circlip X [162X2.0

21 | 910.864.0 Shim X 130X42X1.0
910.863.0 Shim X [30X42X.5
910.862.0 Shim X [30X42X.3
910.865.0 Shim X 130X42X2.0

22 | 155.099.0 Bearing X

23 153.005.0 Pinion X |Z=15

25 | 153.898.0 Bevel Wheel X | Zz=27

26 | 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 12

27 901.454.0 Hex Head Bolt X [ M12 X 55

28 | 153.007.1 Pinion Shaft X |Z=16

29 |930.537.0 Bearing X | 6207 2RS

30 | 153.062.0 Spacer Bushing X 162.5mm Long

31 |910.915.0 Shim X |56X72X2.0
910.914.0 Shim X156 X72X1.0
910.913.0 Shim X [56X72X.5
910.912.0 Shim X [56X72X.3

32 |911.668.0 Circlip X [172X2.5

33 911.134.0 Shim X 135X45X1.0
911.133.0 Shim X [35X45X.5
911.132.0 Shim X |35X45X.3

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

KW-880 PartsM anual

Central Gearbox

449 488 3




Central Gearbox

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
34 910.727.0 Washer X [S35X45X25
35 911.541.0 Circlip X [35X1.5
36 915.078.0 Flat Key X |1A8X7X40
37 | 260.644.0 Threaded Piece X
38 | 260.605.0 Bearing Housing X | 8Hole
39 |919.105.0 Grease Fitting X|AM8X1
40 |908.701.0 Hex Nut X | M12
41 | 260.531.0 Decal Shield X
50 | 260.802.0 Center Section Complete X

926.000.0 Semi-Fluid Gear Lubricant X

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

10

KW-880 PartsM anual

Intermediate Beam

448 4891




Intermediate Beam

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes

1 260.822.0 Intermediate Beam R/H X
260.821.0 Intermediate Beam L/H X

2 956.027.0 Universal Joint “A” X|Gr.3

3 905.767.0 Set Screw X | M12X 20

4 908.515.0 Hex Nut X | M12

5 155.099.0 Bearing X

6 910.904.0 Shim X 150X62X1.0
910.903.0 Shim X |50X62X.5
910.902.0 Shim X |50X62X.3

7 911.659.0 Circlip X 1162X2.0

8 930.536.1 Bearing X | 6206 2RS

9 910.865.0 Shim X 130X42X2.0
910.864.0 Shim X 130X42X1.0
910.863.0 Shim X 130X42X.5
910.862.0 Shim X |130X42X.3

10 | 911.536.0 Circlip X 130X2.0

11 | 915.080.0 Flat Key X |A8X7X45

12 | 260.841.0 Drive Shaft X | Rd. 30 X939

13 | 915.073.0 Flat Key X |B8X7X32

14 | 915.078.0 Flat Key X |A8X7X40

15 | 911.816.0 Snap Ring X 1A 30

16 | 153.005.0 Pinion X | Z=15

17 | 910.864.0 Shim X 130X42X1.0

18 | 902.402.0 Hex Head Bolt X |BM10X 16

19 | 956.086.0 Universal Joint X |Gr.2

20 | 908.701.0 Hex Nut X | M12

21 | 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 12

22 | 260.605.0 Bearing Housing X | 8 Hole

23 | 901.452.0 Hex Head Bolt X [ M12 X 50

24 260.644.0 Threaded Piece X

25 |934.941.0 Bearing Bushing X | MB 6020 DU

26 | 260.059.0 Hinge 2

27 260.134.0 Washer X [13X93X5

28 |900.304.1 Hex Head Bolt X [ M12 X 60

29 | 904.092.1 Countersunk Screw X | M16 X 25

30 260.848.0 Cover X

31 | 908.758.0 Hex Nut X | M10

32 910.414.0 Washer X |A10.5

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

11

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

12

KW-880 PartsM anual

Intermediate Beam

448 4891




Intermediate Beam

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
33 910.643.0 Washer X [13.5X44X4
34 | 347.212.1 Rubber X
35 | 904.850.1 Flat Round Bolt X | M10 X 25
36 |912.639.0 Roll Pin X [6X26
37 | 153.928.0 Pin X [Rd. 16 X 160
38 |260.121.0 Bushing X
39 | 260.119.0 Square Segment X
40 908.712.0 Hex Nut X |M18X 1.5
41 | 260.844.0 Limiting Bar X
42 | 910.303.0 Washer X 117X30X3
43 1 909.912.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 16
44 | 900.674.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M16 X35
45 ] 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X|AM8X1

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

13

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

14

KW-880 PartsM anual

Intermediate Beam Outside




Intermediate Beam Outside

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes

1 911.816.0 Snap Ring X |1A30

2 153.005.0 Pinion X [z=15

3 910.864.0 Shim X 130X42X1.0

4 155.099.0 Bearing X

5 911.659.0 Circlip X [162X2.0

6 910.904.0 Shim X |50X62X1.0
910.903.0 Shim X [50X62X.5
910.902.0 Shim X [50X62X.3

7 930.536.1 Bearing X | 6206 2RS

8 910.865.0 Shim X 130X42X2.0
910.864.0 Shim X 130X42X1.0
910.863.0 Shim X [30X42X.5
910.862.0 Shim X [30X42X.3

9 911.536.0 Circlip X [30X2.0

10 [ 915.073.0 Flat Key X |B8X7X32

11 | 915.078.0 Flat Key X |A8X7X40

12 | 260.845.0 Drive Shaft X [ Rd. 30X 869

13 [ 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 12

14 | 260.605.0 Bearing Housing X | 8 Hole

15 | 260.823.0 Intermediate Beam Outside X

16 | 901.452.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 50

17 | 260.644.0 Threaded Piece X

18 |[908.701.0 Hex Nut X [M12

19 | 934.904.0 Bearing Bushing X 15012 DU

20 | 260.860.0 Hinge Plate X | Includes Item 19

21 | 260.861.0 Hinge Plate X | Includes Item 19

22 ]910.251.1 Wheel Pin X [M12X1.5X36

23 | 908.003.0 Nut X [B12X1.5

24 1910.642.0 Washer X |13X70X6

25 |901.451.0 Hex Head Bolt X [ M12 X 45

26 | 910.303.0 Washer X [17X30X3
910.621.0 Washer X [17.5X35X2

27 | 901.152.2 Hex Head Bolt X | M16 X 220

28 |908.716.1 Hex Nut X [NM 16

29 | 906.983.1 Self-Tapping Screw X |B8X22

30 | 153.484.1 Clamping Strap X

31 | 260.135.0 Rubber Plate X

32 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X |[AM8 X1

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

15

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

16

KW-880 PartsM anual

Intermediate Beam Outside




Intermediate Beam Outside

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes

33 260.054.0 Cover X

MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 17 K W-880 PartsManual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

KW-880 PartsM anual

Outer Support Tube

449492 0




Outer Support Tube

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
1 260.928.0 Rubber Plate X [4X 140X 198
2 153.484.1 Clamping Strap X
3 906.983.1 Self-Tapping Screw X |B8X22
4 956.087.0 Universal Joint “C” X |Rd. 30
5 912.720.0 Roll Pin X [10X70
912.650.0 Roll Pin X [6X70

6 910.815.0 Shim X |55X68X1.0

7 260.920.0 Bearing Complete X

8 911.680.0 Circlip X [190X 3.0

9 910.974.0 Shim X |70X90X1.0

10 | 930.154.0 Bearing X 16011 2RS

11 | 260.846.0 Drive Shaft X [Rd.30X82

12 [ 911.536.0 Circlip X [30X2.0

13 [ 910.865.0 Shim X 130X42X2.0
910.864.0 Shim X 130X42X1.0
910.863.0 Shim X [30X42X.5
910.862.0 Shim X [30X42X.3

14 | 155.099.0 Bearing Complete X

15 |[911.659.0 Circlip X [162X2.0

16 | 910.904.0 Shim X 50X 62X1.0
910.903.0 Shim X [50X62X.5
910.902.0 Shim X [50X62X.3

17 | 930.536.1 Bearing X | 6206 2RS

18 | 915.078.0 Flat Key X |A8X7X40

19 |260.847.0 Drive Shaft X | Rd. 30 X513

20 | 915.073.0 Flat Key X |B8X7X32

21 | 910.864.0 Shim X 130X42X1.0

22 | 153.005.0 Pinion X [z=15

23 ]911.816.0 Snap Ring X 1A 30

24 | 934.904.0 Bearing Bushing X 15012 DU

25 | 260.854.0 Hinge 2 |Includes Item 24

26 | 901.451.0 Hex Head Bolt X [M12 X 45

27 1910.642.0 Washer X |13X70X6

28 | 260.857.0 Hinge 2 |Includes Item 24

29 |908.701.0 Hex Nut X [ M12

30 | 260.832.0 Hinge Complete 2

31 |909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 12

32 1901.452.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 50

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

19

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

KW-880 PartsM anual

Outer Support Tube

449492 0




Outer Support Tube

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
33 | 904.092.1 Countersunk Screw X | M16 X 25
34 | 260.837.0 Plate 4 |12X108 X 144
35 | 260.855.0 Hinge 2 |Includes Item 24
36 | 260.856.0 Hinge 2 |Includes Item 24
37 |260.824.0 Outer Support Tube X
38 | 185.523.1 Rubber Pad X
39 | 908.758.0 Hex Nut X [M10
40 | 153.028.0 Bearing Housing X
41 ] 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X|AM8X1

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

21

KW-880 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 22 K W-880 PartsM anual

I 22
23—] >
@2 o
= !"
3 = i

25—

26 4 12 22
1 &3 T
7, g Q Py

449 493 2




Rotor Assembly

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes

1 260.603.0 Rotor Bearing X

2 930.537.0 Bearing X | 6207 2RS

3 153.006.1 Bevel Wheel X |Z=30,M=4.5

4 153.033.0 Rotor Plate X

5 911.136.1 Shim X 135X45X2.0

6 911.133.0 Shim X [35X45X.5

7 153.516.0 End Washer X [35.5X70X1

8 155.096.0 Rotor Hub X

9 155.090.0 Bushing X

10 | 909.912.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 16

11 | 900.675.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M16 X 40

12 | 901.122.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M12X70

13 | 910.609.0 Washer X |113X37X3

14 | 153.021.0 Shim X

15 | 153.517.2 Reinforcing Ring X | 6 Hole

16 |[908.701.0 Hex Nut X [M12

17 [ 911.136.1 Shim X |35X45X2.0
911.134.0 Shim X |135X45X1.0
911.132.0 Shim X [35X45X.3

18 | 260.910.0 Axle Support 472695-491581 2
260.981.0 Axle Support 491582- 2

19 | 153.029.1 Axle Support 6

20 |912.747.1 Roll Pin X [12X55
912.660.1 Roll Pin X [7X55

21 | 919.107.0 Grease Fitting X|CM8X1

22 | 153.061.1 Rotor Bearing X | Rd. 35X 378

23 | 153.063.1 Spacer Bushing X

24 | 930.507.0 Bearing X | 6007 2RS

25 | 153.058.2 Rotor Hub X

26 | 260.260.0 Tine Arm X

27 | 153.014.1 Tine CW Rotation X | Green
153.015.1 Tine CCW Rotation X | Beige

28 | 260.504.0 Clip X

29 | 260.505.0 Eccentric X

30 | 900.227.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 80

31 | 153.037.0 Plastic Guard X

MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 23 K W-880 PartsManual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

24

KW-880 PartsM anual

449 494 1




Wheels

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes

1 938.833.0 Wheel Cap X |52

2 908.701.0 Hex Nut X | M12

3 910.609.0 Washer X |113X37X3

4 930.535.0 Bearing X | 6205 2RS

5 938.831.0 Distance Tube X [30X1.5X34

6 953.158.0 Rim X [5.50 A-8

7 953.328.0 Tube X [16 X6.50-8 TR13

8 953.249.1 Tire X [16 X6.50-8 6 PR

9 953.058.1 Wheel Complete X116 X6.50-8 6 PR

10 | 938.832.0 Gasket Ring X 148/25X13.5

11 |910.845.0 Shim X 125X35X2.0
910.844.0 Shim X 125X35X1.0

12 | 906.983.1 Self-Tapping Screw X |B8X22

13 | 260.191.0 Guard X

14 | 260.900.0 Wheel Bracket 472695-491581 X
260.980.0 Wheel Bracket 491582- X

15 | 260.922.0 Support X

16 | 908.758.0 Hex Nut X [M10

17 | 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 10

18 |901.438.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 80

19 | 260.921.0 Wheel Cover X

20 | 904.751.1 Flat Round Bolt X | M10 X 20

21 |912.678.0 Roll Pin X [8X60

22 1910.334.0 Washer X [36 X60X5

23 | 229.876.0 Pin X [Rd. 35X108

24 | 260.600.0 Safety Pin X

25 |917.004.1 Lynch Pin X |5X32

26 | 155.075.0 Support Arm Right X
155.074.0 Support Arm Left X

27 ]917.011.0 Lynch Pin X [ 10X 45

28 | 153.880.0 Guard X

29 |903.137.1 Allen Screw X |M12 X 25

30 | 910.506.0 Washer X 113X24X25

31 | 155.049.0 Support Arm Right X | X=214mm
155.048.0 Support Arm Left X | X=214mm

32 | 260.905.0 Wheel Bracket Outside 2 [ X=264mm

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology 25 KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

26 K W-880 PartsM anual

449 4950

Angle Adjustment Linkage




Angle Adjustment Linkage

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
1 260.890.0 Tube X
2 901.436.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 65
3 912.504.0 Roll Pin X [12X 50
4 908.758.0 Hex Nut X | M10
5 260.891.0 Tube X
6 260.892.0 Tube X
7 260.893.0 Tube X
8 260.894.0 Tube X
9 260.898.0 Guide Rail X |3X25X250
10 914.138.0 Rivet X [4.8X14.5
n 901.434.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 55
12 912.502.0 Roll Pin X 12X 40
13 | 260.531.0 Decal Shield X
14 937.555.0 O-Ring X |745X3
15 | 260.604.0 Locating Disc X | Rd. 95 X 100
16 | 260.607.0 Cylinder Lever X
17 912.501.0 Roll Pin X 12X 30
18 | 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 10
19 |901.013.0 Hex Head Bolt X [M10 X50 10.9
20 | 260.606.0 Center Lever X
21 | 153.442.1 Pointer X
22 912.500.1 Roll Pin X [12X 65
912.505.1 Roll Pin X | 7X65
23 | 260.888.0 Outside Lever X
24 | 937.502.0 O-Ring X [35X2.5
33 | 260.889.0 Guide X
34 |900.304.1 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 60
35 |909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 12

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

27

KW-880 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 28 K W-880 PartsM anual

449 496 1

Safety Frames




Safety Frames

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
1 260.873.0 Front Guard R/H 472695-491581 X
260.872.0 Front Guard L/H 472695-491581 X
260.957.0 Front Guard R/H 491582- X
260.956.0 Front Guard L/H 491582- X
2 900.637.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 30
3 910.414.0 Washer X |A10.5
4 908.758.0 Hex Nut X | M10
5 260.250.0 Guard Tube X 1995mm Long
6 260.489.0 Warning Panel Front X 1141X423
924.574.0 Decal R/H X 1141 X423
924.573.0 Decal L/H X 1141X423
7 910.361.0 Washer X 1105
8 901.434.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 55
9 900.636.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 25
10 | 901.061.2 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 45
n 260.875.0 Guard R/H X
260.874.0 Guard L/H X
12 900.656.0 Hex Head Bolt X [M12 X 30
13 | 910.506.0 Washer X [13X24X25
14 | 908.701.0 Hex Nut X | M12
15 260.877.0 Outer Guard R/H X
260.876.0 Outer Guard L/H X
16 | 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 10
17 260.871.0 Rear Guard R/H X
260.870.0 Rear Guard L/H X
18 | 900.304.1 Hex Head Bolt X [ M12 X 60
19 | 260.640.0 Guard Tube X | 700mm Long
20 | 260.490.0 Warning Panel Back X 1423 X423
924.569.0 Decal X 1423 X423
21 153.593.0 Jack Stand X
22 901.435.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 60
23 | 917.000.1 Lynch Pin X | 8X50
24 | 924.263.0 Rubber Pad X
25 |910.413.0 Washer X |A84
26 | 908.706.0 Hex Nut X | M8
27 900.614.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M8 X 20
28 | 146.605.0 Lighting Bracket X
29 145.912.1 Light Support X
MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 29 K W-880 PartsManual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

30

KW-880 PartsM anual

13

Hydraulic Valve

448 683 4




Hydraulic Valve

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
4 920.970.0 Hydraulic Hose X [2000mm Long
5 901.159.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M6 X120
6 910.411.1 Washer X|1A6.4
7 925.101.1 Clamp X | Bo.=14mm
8 921.145.0 Plug X [M18X 1.5
9 908.208.0 Hex Nut X [ M6
10 | 153.536.0 Guard X
11 | 920.969.0 High Pressure Hose X 1 1500mm Long
12 | 344.524.0 3-way Valve X
13 [ 925.111.0 Edge Protection X
14 ] 921.083.1 Reducer X | KOR 12/6-PL
15 |[921.276.0 Adapter X
16 | 953.715.0 Holder X
17 908.212.0 Hex Nut X | M10
18 | 900.636.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 25

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

31

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

32 K W-880 PartsM anual

4494970

Angle Adjustment Hydraulics




Angle Adjustment Hydraulics

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
1 921.025.2 High Pressure Hose X 1 1500mm Long
2 924.208.0 Cable Bushing X | 14/20
3 260.899.0 Spring Support X 130X50X8
4 925.101.1 Clamp X | Bo.=14mm
5 906.802.2 Self-Tapping Screw X |B4.8X45
6 921.059.1 Male Connector X|L6
7 344.692.4 Washer X 1.8X6.5X1
8 937.712.0 Gasket Ring X
9 910.514.1 Washer X 26 X44X4
10 153.088.0 Pin X |125X104
n 912.670.0 Roll Pin X [8X40
12 | 153.490.1 Hydraulic Cylinder X
13 908.525.1 Hex Nut X | M20
14 901.434.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 55
15 912.502.0 Roll Pin X [12X 40
16 | 153.477.0 Clevis X | 18mm Long
17 908.758.0 Hex Nut X | M10

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

33

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

KW-880 PartsM anual

Folding Hydraulics

449 502 1




Folding Hydraulics

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes

1 260.810.0 Hydraulic Cylinder X | Dz 28/55 X 840/1030
918.769.0 Seal Kit X | Dz 28/55

2 260.926.0 Cylinder Support X

3 260.927.0 Cylinder Support X

4 155.290.0 Pin X 120X 130

5 910.512.2 Washer X [B21

6 912.670.0 Roll Pin X [8X40

7 908.525.1 Hex Nut X [M20

8 260.839.0 Square Segment X

9 900.656.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 30

10 | 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 12

11 | 908.701.0 Hex Nut X [M12

12 | 260.121.0 Bushing X

13 |1 910.303.0 Washer X |117X30X3

14 | 909.912.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 16

15 | 900.674.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M16 X35

16 | 260.917.0 Cylinder Holder R/H X
260.915.0 Cylinder Holder L/H X

17 | 260.918.0 Cylinder Holder R/H X
260.916.0 Cylinder Holder L/H X

18 | 900.655.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M12 X 25

19 |910.642.0 Washer X |13X70X6

20 | 901.152.2 Hex Head Bolt X | M16 X 220

21 | 910.303.0 Washer X |117X30X3
910.621.0 Washer X [17.5X35X2

22 260.054.0 Cover X

23 |908.716.1 Hex Nut X [NM 16

24 | 260.865.0 Connecting Bar X

25 ]910.367.0 Washer X [25X44X 4.0

26 | 910.362.0 Washer X |17 X40X6

27 1909.920.0 Cup Spring X |B31.5X16.3X1.25

28 | 280.466.1 Pressure Spring X [ Rd.9X29 X 155

29 | 260.838.0 Pin X [Rd.35X290

30 |910.517.0 Washer X 136 X60X5

31 |912.678.0 Roll Pin X [8X60

32 |920.002.0 High Pressure Hose X [780mm Long

33 | 920.045.0 Pressure Relief Valve X

34 1921.093.1 Male Connector X |M18X1.5

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

35

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

KW-880 PartsM anual

Folding Hydraulics

449 502 1




Folding Hydraulics

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
35 |921.252.0 Male Connector X|L6/M18X1
36 | 920.900.1 T Connector X |L6
37 |920.042.0 High Pressure Hose X [700mm Long
38 |921.225.0 Connector X L6
39 | 260.951.0 Angle X [BI3X 107 X 150
40 | 901.425.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M8 X 60
41 |1 910.413.0 Washer X |A84
42 | 908.706.0 Hex Nut X [ M8
43 1 904.751.1 Flat Round Bolt X | M10X 20
44 1 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 10
45 | 908.758.0 Hex Nut X [M10
46 | 903.453.1 Allen Screw X |5X40
47 | 918.775.0 Valve X
48 | 908.207.0 Hex Nut X [ M5
49 | 920.817.0 Male Connector X|L6/G1/4”
50 |921.054.1 Connector X |L12
51 | 920.969.0 High Pressure Hose X 1 1500mm Long
52 |921.145.0 Plug X [M18X 1.5

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

37

KW-880 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 38 K W-880 PartsM anual

449 499 0

Windrowing Gearbox




Windrowing Gearbox

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
1 949.322.0 Shaft Protection X [13/8"-130mm Long
2 936.335.0 Radial Seal X [B235X62X10
3 925.202.2 Core Plug X |62
4 911.659.0 Circlip X [162X2.0
5 901.436.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 65
6 900.289.1 Hex Bolt X [M10X 80
7 908.212.0 Hex Nut X | M10
8 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 10
9 153.571.0 Gearbox Half X
10 | 906.040.1 Screw Plug X |M18X 1.5
11 | 908.758.0 Hex Nut X [M10
13 [ 930.103.0 Bearing X 116007
14 | 911.134.0 Shim X |135X45X1.0

911.133.0 Shim X [35X45X.5
911.132.0 Shim X [35X45X.3
15 | 153.573.0 Chain Sprocket X |Z=24,T=3/4"
16 | 921.980.0 Chain Lock X |3/4”
17 1 921.727.0 Roller Chain X 13/4” X 30 Ro.
18 | 153.572.0 Drive Shaft X [60X175
19 | 153.576.0 Through Shaft X |35 X242
20 | 915.116.0 Flat Key X |A10X8X36
21 | 153.577.0 Gasket X | T=5mm
23 | 937.727.0 Gasket Ring X |1A18X24X15
24 1919.811.0 Breather X |M18X 1.5
25 | 924.926.0 Shaft Protection X | Rd.35/37 X 70
26 | 155.133.0 Angle X
27 | 904.850.1 Flat Round Bolt X | M10 X 25
28 |910.353.0 Washer X 111X34X3
29 | 900.637.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 30
30 | 153.565.1 Guard X
31 | 924.007.0 Hose Clamp X
32 |955.219.0 PTO Guard X
33 155.134.0 Tongue X
40 | 153.570.1 Windrowing Gearbox Complete X
926.000.0 Semi-Fluid Gear Lubricant X | .1 Liter

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

39

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

KW-880 PartsM anual

448 053 2

Tine Savers




Tine Savers

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
1 |908.704.1 Hex Nut X | M6
2 [910.351.1 Washer X |6.4X18X 1.6
4 904.804.0 Flat Round Bolt X | M6 X30
10 | 153.479.0 Tine Saver 48

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

41

KW-880 PartsM anual




KW-880 PartsM anual

42

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

448 277 2

Lighting




Lighting

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
1 903.427.1 Allen Screw X [AM 4 X 20
2 924.629.0 Connection Cable Complete X | 7 Pole - 2500mm Long
3 910.325.0 Washer X 14.3X9.0X.8
4 155.151.0 Bracket X
5 924.535.1 Rear Reflector Red X
6 908.718.0 Hex Nut X |NM4
7 908.207.0 Hex Nut X | M5
8 910.031.0 Spring Washer X|B5
9 924.623.0 Lens for Lamp X
10 |[924.611.0 Side Light White X
11 | 924.698.0 Lamp L/H X
12 | 924.697.0 Lamp R/H X
13 [ 924.699.0 Lens for Lamp X
14 | 903.661.0 Allen Screw X [AM5X 30
15 ]922.671.0 Cable Band X 14.8X178
16 | 924.649.0 Cable X |4 Pole - 2600mm Long
17 | 924.627.1 Cable X | 2 Pole - 4000mm Long
18 | 924.634.0 Side Light Yellow X
19 [ 924.576.0 Plug X | 7 Pole
20 | 924.628.0 Cable X |4 Pole - 2600mm Long
25 | 155.150.0 Lighting Complete X

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

43

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

44 K W-880 PartsManual

PTO Shaft




PTO Shaft

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
1 956.024.1 PTO Shaft Complete X [ W2300-SD15V-1110-K92
4 949.945.0 Outer Guard Tube X
5 949.934.0 Inner Guard Tube X
11 | 949.463.0 Outer Yoke X 113/8”

12 | 949.630.0 Locking Pin Complete X

13 [ 949.429.0 Friction Clutch Complete X 113/8"-900NM
949.568.0 Friction Disc 2

21 | 949.462.0 Cross Assembly Complete X

22 | 949.629.0 Grease Fitting X |M8X1

23 | 949.465.0 Grooved Yoke X

24 912.719.0 Roll Pin X [10X 65

25 | 949.673.0 Inner Tube X 11000mm Long

26 955.322.0 PTO Shaft Half X | JF5/12R

53 |949.352.0 Ring X

54 | 949.863.0 Bearing Ring X

56 | 949.852.0 Chain X [ 400mm

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

45

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

46

KW-880 PartsM anual

Universal Joint “A”

449 468 0




Universal Joint “A”

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
1 956.257.0 Outer Yoke X
2 956.255.0 Cross Assembly Complete X |Gr.3
4 919.002.0 Grease Fitting X | H1S M6
5 956.256.0 Double Yoke X
10 | 956.027.0 Universal Joint X16Gr.3

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

a7

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

48

KW-880 PartsM anual

Universal Joint “B”

449 500 0




Universal Joint “B”

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
1 956.086.0 Universal Joint X |Gr.2
2 956.145.0 Cross Assembly Complete X |Gr.2
3 956.253.0 Outer Yoke X
5 919.002.0 Grease Fitting X | H1S M6
6 956.346.0 Outer Yoke X |Rd. 30

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

49

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

50 K W-880 PartsM anual

449501 0

Universal Joint “C”




Universal Joint “C”

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
1 956.253.0 Outer Yoke X
2 956.145.0 Cross Assembly Complete X |Gr.2
3 956.347.0 Outer Yoke X [Gr.2
4 919.002.0 Grease Fitting X | H1S M6
5 956.229.0 Double Yoke X
10 | 956.087.0 Universal Joint X |Rd. 30

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

51

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

52

KW-880 PartsM anual

5

|

Dveipunhhythuﬁi jangsam absenken. Evaniuell
Drossed sinkauen.

: J(E) Bajar lentomente ol suparte ripulital. £n casa
: necesanic yenlar un estrangulador,

(F.) Abalsser leniement le relevags trais-points. Le 628
Sshsant momer un resictenr.

Lower the three-point linkage stowly, If nocagsary
Install a restrictor.

@ Abb & l2nt i Ik it

NxronE

2

6

| schrauben an aflen Tinken ghich <. festen Sitz priten.
: ') Compreoar cade dia af apriee da todos Tos

a tre puntl.

erilios da fligcicn de dsdos

@ Vérifler quotiziennament le scrage de teutes les vis de
Theatlon de dois.

@B Chreduine fesmning sorewa da'ly 1o tighiness.

Ceontrol-arg ogni giomo || senaggic ¢ ws e vit: d: fissagoike
dai denti,

a2 CRST

Al'ncoorenza montare UMD BUDZZALGrE. 4 T18-0

ki
.

Gz tD3=1

o

13

BEIGE

939~ 39-1

General Information Decals

|
|
!
E
:
\

(T2 1x jandich Reibkupalwg vor der Ernle iitien.
@ Purgar loz embregues de kicclon una vez al afio
antes de la tamporeda.

Purger les imiteurs d= couple une lois par en
avant la campagns.
Bloed friglion clutches once a year bedore the

campalgn.
Spurgare ie fridond di slcurazza una volte all'anng
prima della campagna, 938 278.]

2 2020 }
@ Traktor-Stausrventi! - Schwimmstellung |
() Vannepilote du tracteur - position flotiantz |
Tractor operation valve - ficat position

(3 Valvola di comanda del trattore - fiotante
|

|

449 498 2
15




General Information Decals

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes

1 942.273.0 Decal X

2 942.301.0 Decal X | 775mm Long - Beige
942.296.0 Decal X [ 370mm Long

3 942.103.1 Decal X

4 939.172.0 Decal X

5 942.118.0 Decal X

6 942.085.0 Decal X

7 942.067.0 Decal X

8 942.107.1 Decal X [1.5Bar
939.170.1 Decal X [2.0Bar

9 939.212.1 Decal X

10 | 924.597.0 Decal X

n 924.598.0 Decal X

12 939.138.2 Decal X

13 ] 939.139.1 Decal X

14 ] 939.278.1 Decal X

15 | 942.302.0 Decal X

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

53

KW-880 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

54

KW-880 PartsM anual

(}>‘

=

... 540/

Lk juax. 200 b

5

Warning Decals




Warning Decals

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 'ta0 Notes
1 939.471.1 Decal X
2 939.472.2 Decal X
3 939.469.1 Decal X
4 939.529.0 Decal X
5 939.100.0 Decal X

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

55

KW-880 PartsM anual




